Page 1

Archbishop of Canterbury Survey
CATI Fieldwork : 24th-August - 9th September 2012

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1
Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.
Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has been a good leader of the Church of England
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
North
South  Mid- Eng-  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East __lands land West
Unweighted base 2594 1194 1400 225 393 427 501 428 620 940 499 362 793 791 789 744 270
Weighted base 2594 1271 1323 311 441 493 441 389 519 708 760 550 576 766 796 757 275
Agree 1374 659 714 151 216 239 256 208 304 362 394 293 324 403 422 404 145

53%  52% 54% 49% 49% 48% 58% 53% 59% 51% 52% 53% 56% 53% 53% 53% 53%

Disagree 391 215 176 44 43 82 62 70 91 123 107 71 90 122 119 110 41
15% 17% 13% 14% 10% 17% 14% 18% 18% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15%

Don't know 829 397 432 116 182 173 124 111 123 222 259 186 162 241 255 243 90
32%  31% 33% 37% 41% 35% 28% 29% 24% 31% 34% 34% 28% 31% 32% 32% 33%
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Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.

Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has been a good leader of the Church of England

Base: All respondents

Region
East Mid- East- West Mid-

Total North East Yorks & Humb. lands ern South East London South West lands North West

Unweighted base 2594 132 260 231 277 408 383 270 281 352

Weighted base 2594 136 266 234 282 387 379 275 279 354

Agree 1374 64 145 118 166 211 192 145 138 195
53% 47% 54% 50% 59% 55% 51% 53% 49% 55%

Disagree 391 24 37 45 34 60 62 41 40 48
15% 18% 14% 19% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14%

Don't know 829 48 84 72 82 116 125 90 101 111

32%

35%

32%

31%

29%

30%

Prepared by ComRes

33%

33%

36%

31%

ComRes




Archbishop of Canterbury Survey
CATI Fieldwork : 24th-August - 9th September 2012

Table 2

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.

Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has been clear in telling people what he believes and why
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
North
South  Mid- Eng-  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East __lands land West
Unweighted base 2594 1194 1400 225 393 427 501 428 620 940 499 362 793 791 789 744 270
Weighted base 2594 1271 1323 311 441 493 441 389 519 708 760 550 576 766 796 757 275
Agree 1419 705 714 161 213 245 261 234 305 402 394 308 316 396 461 423 139
55%  55% 54% 52% 48% 50% 59% 60% 59% 57% 52% 56% 55% 52% 58% 56% 51%
Disagree 414 229 186 48 75 74 66 56 95 114 117 81 103 134 109 128 44
16%  18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17% 16%
Don't know 761 337 423 102 153 174 114 99 119 192 249 161 158 237 226 206 92

29%  27% 32% 33% 35% 35% 26% 25% 23% 27% 33% 29% 27% 31% 28% 27%
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Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.
Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has been clear in telling people what he believes and why

Base: All respondents

Region
East Mid- East- West Mid-

Total North East Yorks & Humb. lands ern South East London South West lands North West

Unweighted base 2594 132 260 231 277 408 383 270 281 352

Weighted base 2594 136 266 234 282 387 379 275 279 354

Agree 1419 70 155 127 177 209 187 139 156 198
55% 51% 58% 54% 63% 54% 49% 51% 56% 56%

Disagree 414 30 50 34 39 52 81 44 36 48
16% 22% 19% 14% 14% 14% 21% 16% 13% 14%

Don't know 761 37 61 73 66 125 111 92 86 108
29% 27% 23% 31% 24% 32% 29% 33% 31% 30%
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Archbishop of Canterbury Survey
CATI Fieldwork : 24th-August - 9th September 2012

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.
Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has helped the Church of England remain relevant in modern Britain
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
North
South  Mid- Eng-  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East __lands land West
Unweighted base 2594 1194 1400 225 393 427 501 428 620 940 499 362 793 791 789 744 270
Weighted base 2594 1271 1323 311 441 493 441 389 519 708 760 550 576 766 796 757 275
Agree 1186 585 601 142 168 204 224 174 275 302 325 262 297 346 359 363 117

46%  46% 45% 45% 38% 41% 51% 45% 53% 43% 43% 48% 52% 45% 45% 48% 43%

Disagree 706 377 329 81 139 131 114 117 123 224 214 146 122 214 223 190 80
27%  30% 25% 26% 32% 27% 26% 30% 24% 32% 28% 27% 21% 28% 28% 25% 29%

Don't know 702 309 393 88 133 158 103 98 121 181 222 142 157 207 214 204 79
27%  24% 30% 28% 30% 32% 23% 25% 23% 26% 29% 26% 27% 27% 27% 27% 29%
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Q.1 1am now going to ask you some questions about the Church of England. For each of the following statements please say whether you agree or disagree.

Rowan Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has helped the Church of England remain relevant in modern Britain

Base: All respondents

Region
East Mid- East- West Mid-

Total North East Yorks & Humb. lands ern South East London South West lands North West

Unweighted base 2594 132 260 231 277 408 383 270 281 352

Weighted base 2594 136 266 234 282 387 379 275 279 354

Agree 1186 65 126 94 141 176 171 117 124 172
46% 48% 48% 40% 50% 45% 45% 43% 44% 49%

Disagree 706 36 74 76 75 107 106 80 71 79
27% 26% 28% 32% 27% 28% 28% 29% 26% 22%

Don't know 702 35 65 64 66 104 103 79 84 103
27% 26% 25% 27% 23% 27% 27% 29% 30% 29%
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